
#18 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Phillips Exeter (A) 49.41 10

2 Scarborough (A) 51.17 8

3 Bedford (A) 51.80 6

4 Falmouth (A) 52.82 5

5 Pingree School (A) 54.00 4

6 Falmouth (B) 54.47 3

7 Kimball Union Academy (A) 57.49 2

#10 Women's 1500 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 DRISCOLL, Laurel SO Scarborough 4:42.76 1(1) 10

53.38 1:17.26 (2:10.64) 1:19.15 (3:29.79) 1:12.98 (4:42.76)

2 NELSON, Tenley SR Phillips Exeter 4:45.18 1(2) 8
57.00 1:20.72 (2:17.71) 1:20.19 (3:37.89) 1:07.29 (4:45.18)

3 O'NEIL, Kelseigh SR Bedford 4:53.86 1(3) 6
57.31 1:20.79 (2:18.09) 1:21.25 (3:39.34) 1:14.52 (4:53.86)

4 DOWLING, Melani JR Phillips Exeter 5:00.10 1(4) 5
57.07 1:20.79 (2:17.86) 1:21.22 (3:39.08) 1:21.03 (5:00.10)

5 YOUNG, Sydney SR Falmouth 5:14.22 1(5) 4
1:00.51 1:27.73 (2:28.24) 1:25.22 (3:53.46) 1:20.76 (5:14.22)

6 SARGENT, Sarah SR Phillips Exeter 5:15.99 1(6) 3
1:00.21 1:27.73 (2:27.94) 1:26.76 (3:54.69) 1:21.30 (5:15.99)

7 RECORD, Kyleigh SR Scarborough 5:16.55 1(7) 2
58.33 1:25.05 (2:23.38) 1:29.38 (3:52.75) 1:23.80 (5:16.55)

8 BARRETT, Haley JR Falmouth 5:20.60 1(8) 1
1:00.85 1:26.92 (2:27.77) 1:26.19 (3:53.95) 1:26.65 (5:20.60)

9 MORANTI, Mia SO Bedford 5:22.10 1(9)
1:00.96 1:27.79 (2:28.74) 1:27.48 (3:56.22) 1:25.89 (5:22.10)

10 CARIDADE, Raissa SO Bedford 5:24.72 1(10)
1:01.21 1:27.91 (2:29.12) 1:28.22 (3:57.33) 1:27.39 (5:24.72)

11 CONNORS, Eliza SR Kimball Union Acade 5:25.65 1(11)
1:01.14 1:28.08 (2:29.21) 1:28.58 (3:57.79) 1:27.86 (5:25.65)

12 OCAMPO, Sabrina SO Scarborough 5:30.81 2(1)
1:06.31 1:32.13 (2:38.43) 1:36.12 (4:14.55) 1:16.26 (5:30.81)

13 REYES, Delia SR Phillips Exeter 5:34.53 2(2)
1:01.10 1:34.65 (2:35.75) 1:38.15 (4:13.90) 1:20.63 (5:34.53)

14 BROOKS, Simone JR Pingree School 5:37.04 2(3)
1:01.44 1:34.68 (2:36.12) 1:37.46 (4:13.58) 1:23.47 (5:37.04)

15 HASS, Emily JR Pingree School 5:42.12 2(4)
1:01.80 1:34.83 (2:36.62) 1:38.84 (4:15.46) 1:26.66 (5:42.12)

16 CHEONG, Ella SO Kimball Union Acade 5:49.51 2(5)
1:02.18 1:34.86 (2:37.03) 1:39.25 (4:16.28) 1:33.24 (5:49.51)

17 KASEM, Sophia SR Bedford 5:59.00 2(6)
1:06.80 1:34.68 (2:41.47) 1:39.28 (4:20.74) 1:38.26 (5:59.00)

18 DUEST, Emma FR Scarborough 6:04.54 2(7)
1:09.31 1:38.54 (2:47.84) 1:42.53 (4:30.37) 1:34.18 (6:04.54)

PEA MULTI-TEAM
Exeter, NH
Phillips Exeter

Host: Phillips Exeter Academy
Saturday, May 4, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Hillary Hall
Timing:
Speed Sport Timing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/6/2024 9:05 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 1



#10 Women's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
19 ALEXANDER, Emily FR Proctor Academy 6:08.24 2(8)

2:45.21 1:42.70 (4:27.90) 1:40.34 (6:08.24)  (6:08.24)

20 WOLFGRAM, Madeline SR Scarborough 6:10.04 2(9)
1:08.54 1:36.68 (2:45.21) 1.03 (2:46.23) 3:23.82 (6:10.04)

21 LUKASIEWICZ, Ani SR Pingree School 6:17.75 2(10)
1:10.16 1:40.89 (2:51.04) 1:45.92 (4:36.96) 1:40.80 (6:17.75)

22 LOSACCO, Isabel FR Scarborough 6:35.55 2(11)
1:10.38 1:48.64 (2:59.01) 1:55.52 (4:54.52) 1:41.03 (6:35.55)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 DRISCOLL, Laurel SO Scarborough 4:42.76
53.38 1:17.26 (2:10.64) 1:19.15 (3:29.79) 1:12.98 (4:42.76)

2 NELSON, Tenley SR Phillips Exeter 4:45.18
57.00 1:20.72 (2:17.71) 1:20.19 (3:37.89) 1:07.29 (4:45.18)

3 O'NEIL, Kelseigh SR Bedford 4:53.86
57.31 1:20.79 (2:18.09) 1:21.25 (3:39.34) 1:14.52 (4:53.86)

4 DOWLING, Melani JR Phillips Exeter 5:00.10
57.07 1:20.79 (2:17.86) 1:21.22 (3:39.08) 1:21.03 (5:00.10)

5 YOUNG, Sydney SR Falmouth 5:14.22
1:00.51 1:27.73 (2:28.24) 1:25.22 (3:53.46) 1:20.76 (5:14.22)

6 SARGENT, Sarah SR Phillips Exeter 5:15.99
1:00.21 1:27.73 (2:27.94) 1:26.76 (3:54.69) 1:21.30 (5:15.99)

7 RECORD, Kyleigh SR Scarborough 5:16.55
58.33 1:25.05 (2:23.38) 1:29.38 (3:52.75) 1:23.80 (5:16.55)

8 BARRETT, Haley JR Falmouth 5:20.60
1:00.85 1:26.92 (2:27.77) 1:26.19 (3:53.95) 1:26.65 (5:20.60)

9 MORANTI, Mia SO Bedford 5:22.10
1:00.96 1:27.79 (2:28.74) 1:27.48 (3:56.22) 1:25.89 (5:22.10)

10 CARIDADE, Raissa SO Bedford 5:24.72
1:01.21 1:27.91 (2:29.12) 1:28.22 (3:57.33) 1:27.39 (5:24.72)

11 CONNORS, Eliza SR Kimball Union Acade 5:25.65
1:01.14 1:28.08 (2:29.21) 1:28.58 (3:57.79) 1:27.86 (5:25.65)

Section 2 of 2

1 OCAMPO, Sabrina SO Scarborough 5:30.81
1:06.31 1:32.13 (2:38.43) 1:36.12 (4:14.55) 1:16.26 (5:30.81)

2 REYES, Delia SR Phillips Exeter 5:34.53
1:01.10 1:34.65 (2:35.75) 1:38.15 (4:13.90) 1:20.63 (5:34.53)

3 BROOKS, Simone JR Pingree School 5:37.04
1:01.44 1:34.68 (2:36.12) 1:37.46 (4:13.58) 1:23.47 (5:37.04)

4 HASS, Emily JR Pingree School 5:42.12
1:01.80 1:34.83 (2:36.62) 1:38.84 (4:15.46) 1:26.66 (5:42.12)

5 CHEONG, Ella SO Kimball Union Acade 5:49.51
1:02.18 1:34.86 (2:37.03) 1:39.25 (4:16.28) 1:33.24 (5:49.51)

6 KASEM, Sophia SR Bedford 5:59.00
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#10 Women's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

1:06.80 1:34.68 (2:41.47) 1:39.28 (4:20.74) 1:38.26 (5:59.00)

7 DUEST, Emma FR Scarborough 6:04.54
1:09.31 1:38.54 (2:47.84) 1:42.53 (4:30.37) 1:34.18 (6:04.54)

8 ALEXANDER, Emily FR Proctor Academy 6:08.24
2:45.21 1:42.70 (4:27.90) 1:40.34 (6:08.24)  (6:08.24)

9 WOLFGRAM, Madeline SR Scarborough 6:10.04
1:08.54 1:36.68 (2:45.21) 1.03 (2:46.23) 3:23.82 (6:10.04)

10 LUKASIEWICZ, Ani SR Pingree School 6:17.75
1:10.16 1:40.89 (2:51.04) 1:45.92 (4:36.96) 1:40.80 (6:17.75)

11 LOSACCO, Isabel FR Scarborough 6:35.55
1:10.38 1:48.64 (2:59.01) 1:55.52 (4:54.52) 1:41.03 (6:35.55)

#13 Women's 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 STODDARD-BAUGHMAN, Bailey SR Scarborough 16.38 3(1) 10

2 O'HOLLERAN, Clare SR Pingree School 16.53 1(1) 8

3 KAUPP, Ruby JR Bedford 17.02 1(2) 6

4 PERRY, Hadley FR Falmouth 18.08 1(3) 5

5 BOBAR, Alexandra FR Bedford 18.69 1(4) 4

6 DINNDORF, Jenna JR Bedford 18.72 2(1) 3

7 DEYESSO, Matilda SO Scarborough 18.80 3(2) 2

8 BOTTA, Olivia SO Pingree School 19.23 1(5) 1

9 BENSON, Caroline JR Scarborough 19.29 2(2)

10 PIJOURVC, Elana FR Scarborough 19.51 1(6)

11 MALIPATAL, Manjari SO Scarborough 20.27 3(3)

12 YATTASSAYE, Nafi SR Kimball Union Acade 20.29 2(3)

13 YODER, Ada JR Kimball Union Acade 20.58 2(4)

14 BURKE, Leah SO Bedford 21.19 2(5)

15 OLSEN, Elyse FR Bedford 21.39 2(6)

16 HAZARD, Lauren JR Falmouth 22.75 3(4)

17 VELOZ, Nieveliz SO Pingree School 23.80 3(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 O'HOLLERAN, Clare SR Pingree School 16.53

2 KAUPP, Ruby JR Bedford 17.02

3 PERRY, Hadley FR Falmouth 18.08

4 BOBAR, Alexandra FR Bedford 18.69

5 BOTTA, Olivia SO Pingree School 19.23

6 PIJOURVC, Elana FR Scarborough 19.51

Section 2 of 3

1 DINNDORF, Jenna JR Bedford 18.72

2 BENSON, Caroline JR Scarborough 19.29

3 YATTASSAYE, Nafi SR Kimball Union Acade 20.29

4 YODER, Ada JR Kimball Union Acade 20.58

5 BURKE, Leah SO Bedford 21.19
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#13 Women's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
6 OLSEN, Elyse FR Bedford 21.39

Section 3 of 3

1 STODDARD-BAUGHMAN, Bailey SR Scarborough 16.38

2 DEYESSO, Matilda SO Scarborough 18.80

3 MALIPATAL, Manjari SO Scarborough 20.27

4 HAZARD, Lauren JR Falmouth 22.75

5 VELOZ, Nieveliz SO Pingree School 23.80

#6 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 MAGUIRE, Jannah JR Phillips Exeter 57.76 1(1) 10

2 PHIPPS, Gianna JR Phillips Exeter 59.03 1(2) 8

3 DUCHARME, Samantha SR Bedford 59.40 1(3) 6

4 KELLY, Tate JR Phillips Exeter 59.81 1(4) 5

5 RECORD, Kyleigh SR Scarborough 1:03.54 1(5) 4

6 LEBRETON, Isabelle FR Kimball Union Acade 1:03.56 2(1) 3

7 OKUNYE, Ayana SO Phillips Exeter 1:03.97 3(1) 2

8 DRISCOLL, Laurel SO Scarborough 1:03.98 4(1) 1

9 BOLL, Grace FR Bedford 1:04.20 2(2)

10 KOEPSELL, Bella SR Falmouth 1:04.43 1(6)

11 PETTINGIL, Avery SR Scarborough 1:05.61 1(7)

12 BOOTH, Margaret FR Scarborough 1:05.81 2(3)

13 OCAMPO, Sabrina SO Scarborough 1:06.16 4(2)

14 SANDS, Ella FR Bedford 1:06.72 2(4)

15 BOTTA, Olivia SO Pingree School 1:06.97 3(2)

16 KELLY, Avery FR Bedford 1:07.00 2(5)

17 CARUSO, Amelia JR Scarborough 1:07.94 4(3)

18 DAVIS, Carmen JR Scarborough 1:09.13 3(3)

19 GOODWIN, Kate SO Scarborough 1:09.16 4(4)

20 REIMERT, Camryn SO Phillips Exeter 1:09.44 2(6)

21 KIDRIC, Isabela SO Falmouth 1:09.63 2(7)

22 GRETA, Johnston FR Scarborough 1:10.06 4(5)

23 GABLE, Kiki SO Pingree School 1:10.96 3(4)

24 CONNORS, Helena FR Kimball Union Acade 1:12.21 3(5)

25 ANGLIN, Madelyn FR Phillips Exeter 1:13.83 3(6)

26 SCHULZ, Ella JR Scarborough 1:14.67 2(8)

27 FLANNERY, Bridget JR Scarborough 1:18.93 3(7)

28 PRASAD, Aditi FR Scarborough 1:25.37 4(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4

1 MAGUIRE, Jannah JR Phillips Exeter 57.76

2 PHIPPS, Gianna JR Phillips Exeter 59.03

3 DUCHARME, Samantha SR Bedford 59.40

4 KELLY, Tate JR Phillips Exeter 59.81

5 RECORD, Kyleigh SR Scarborough 1:03.54
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#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
6 KOEPSELL, Bella SR Falmouth 1:04.43

7 PETTINGIL, Avery SR Scarborough 1:05.61

Section 2 of 4

1 LEBRETON, Isabelle FR Kimball Union Acade 1:03.56

2 BOLL, Grace FR Bedford 1:04.20

3 BOOTH, Margaret FR Scarborough 1:05.81

4 SANDS, Ella FR Bedford 1:06.72

5 KELLY, Avery FR Bedford 1:07.00

6 REIMERT, Camryn SO Phillips Exeter 1:09.44

7 KIDRIC, Isabela SO Falmouth 1:09.63

8 SCHULZ, Ella JR Scarborough 1:14.67

Section 3 of 4

1 OKUNYE, Ayana SO Phillips Exeter 1:03.97

2 BOTTA, Olivia SO Pingree School 1:06.97

3 DAVIS, Carmen JR Scarborough 1:09.13

4 GABLE, Kiki SO Pingree School 1:10.96

5 CONNORS, Helena FR Kimball Union Acade 1:12.21

6 ANGLIN, Madelyn FR Phillips Exeter 1:13.83

7 FLANNERY, Bridget JR Scarborough 1:18.93

Section 4 of 4

1 DRISCOLL, Laurel SO Scarborough 1:03.98

2 OCAMPO, Sabrina SO Scarborough 1:06.16

3 CARUSO, Amelia JR Scarborough 1:07.94

4 GOODWIN, Kate SO Scarborough 1:09.16

5 GRETA, Johnston FR Scarborough 1:10.06

6 PRASAD, Aditi FR Scarborough 1:25.37

#2 Women's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 FLAKER, Emerson JR Scarborough 12.61 1(1) 10

2 KIM, Anna SR Phillips Exeter 12.88 12.873 1(2) 8

3 WARNER, Lillian SO Proctor Academy 12.88 12.880 1(3) 6

4 O'KEEFE, Ella SO Bedford 12.97 1(4) 5

5 O'HOLLERAN, Clare SR Pingree School 13.36 1(5) 4

6 FOXX, Libby FR Bedford 13.38 1(6) 3

7 BENOCHI, Sam JR Phillips Exeter 13.46 1(7) 2

8 BUSH, Skylar JR Falmouth 13.88 2(1) 1

9 ZOOTA, Lauren SR Phillips Exeter 13.89 1(8)

10 REICH, Meredith SO Bedford 13.90 2(2)

11 THOMAS, Sadie FR Bedford 13.94 2(3)

12 DENBOW, Abigail SO Scarborough 14.04 14.032 2(4)

13 HARDER, Reese SO Falmouth 14.04 14.033 3(1)

14 FRASER, Estella SR Gould Academy 14.09 2(5)

15 SWALLOW, Regan SO Falmouth 14.12 2(6)

16 ODIASE, Ashra SO Pingree School 14.27 2(7)

17 HERSZKOPF, Gabriela FR Falmouth 14.38 3(2)

18 SCHULZ, Ella JR Scarborough 14.43 3(3)

PEA MULTI-TEAM
Exeter, NH
Phillips Exeter

Host: Phillips Exeter Academy
Saturday, May 4, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Hillary Hall
Timing:
Speed Sport Timing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/6/2024 9:05 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 5



#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
19 DEYESSO, Matilda SO Scarborough 14.56 2(8)

20 DEYESSO, Olive SO Scarborough 14.58 6(1)

21 DAVIS, Caroline JR Falmouth 14.60 3(4)

22 KATANE, Mia SO Bedford 14.69 4(1)

23 YATTASSAYE, Nafi SR Kimball Union Acade 14.80 3(5)

24 DOWLING, Sophia JR Falmouth 14.84 14.834 5(1)

25 MAIER, Eleanor FR Scarborough 14.84 14.836 7(1)

26 O'CONNOR, Carys SR Kimball Union Acade 14.90 3(6)

27 MAIETTA, Berkley FR Scarborough 14.92 4(2)

28 VAUGHAN, Thea FR Phillips Exeter 14.94 5(2)

29 MEEHAN, Aoife FR Scarborough 15.00 6(2)

30 MA, Mingwei(Melody) FR Phillips Exeter 15.02 3(7)

31 ROSSI, Amelia FR Scarborough 15.06 3(8)

32 STELLA, Allie SO Pingree School 15.15 4(3)

33 MALIPATAL, Manjari SO Scarborough 15.16 4(4)

34 GRETA, Johnston FR Scarborough 15.21 6(3)

35 PIJOURVC, Elana FR Scarborough 15.48 6(4)

36 LEWIS, Bella SO Scarborough 15.52 4(5)

37 SMALL, Maddy SO Falmouth 15.57 5(3)

38 CAPRON, Desana (Daisy) SO Scarborough 15.61 5(4)

39 CSUKA, Bella JR Scarborough 15.71 6(5)

40 PATEL, Ruhee JR Scarborough 16.03 4(6)

41 TEACHOUT, Sienna Scarborough 16.18 4(7)

42 GAZAILLE, Mia SO Proctor Academy 16.31 7(2)

43 FORTIER, Brynn SO Falmouth 16.44 5(5)

44 INGERSOLL, Avery SO Scarborough 16.59 6(6)

45 JENSEN, Phoebe SO Scarborough 17.19 6(7)

46 LEE, Elliot SO Kimball Union Acade 17.61 5(6)

47 WRISLEY, Ella SR Falmouth 18.02 5(7)

48 CAMINITI, Emilia SO Falmouth 18.84 5(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 7

1 FLAKER, Emerson JR Scarborough 12.61

2 KIM, Anna SR Phillips Exeter 12.88 12.873

3 WARNER, Lillian SO Proctor Academy 12.88 12.880

4 O'KEEFE, Ella SO Bedford 12.97

5 O'HOLLERAN, Clare SR Pingree School 13.36

6 FOXX, Libby FR Bedford 13.38

7 BENOCHI, Sam JR Phillips Exeter 13.46

8 ZOOTA, Lauren SR Phillips Exeter 13.89

Section 2 of 7

1 BUSH, Skylar JR Falmouth 13.88

2 REICH, Meredith SO Bedford 13.90

3 THOMAS, Sadie FR Bedford 13.94
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#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
4 DENBOW, Abigail SO Scarborough 14.04 14.032

5 FRASER, Estella SR Gould Academy 14.09

6 SWALLOW, Regan SO Falmouth 14.12

7 ODIASE, Ashra SO Pingree School 14.27

8 DEYESSO, Matilda SO Scarborough 14.56

Section 3 of 7

1 HARDER, Reese SO Falmouth 14.04 14.033

2 HERSZKOPF, Gabriela FR Falmouth 14.38

3 SCHULZ, Ella JR Scarborough 14.43

4 DAVIS, Caroline JR Falmouth 14.60

5 YATTASSAYE, Nafi SR Kimball Union Acade 14.80

6 O'CONNOR, Carys SR Kimball Union Acade 14.90

7 MA, Mingwei(Melody) FR Phillips Exeter 15.02

8 ROSSI, Amelia FR Scarborough 15.06

Section 4 of 7

1 KATANE, Mia SO Bedford 14.69

2 MAIETTA, Berkley FR Scarborough 14.92

3 STELLA, Allie SO Pingree School 15.15

4 MALIPATAL, Manjari SO Scarborough 15.16

5 LEWIS, Bella SO Scarborough 15.52

6 PATEL, Ruhee JR Scarborough 16.03

7 TEACHOUT, Sienna Scarborough 16.18

Section 5 of 7

1 DOWLING, Sophia JR Falmouth 14.84 14.834

2 VAUGHAN, Thea FR Phillips Exeter 14.94

3 SMALL, Maddy SO Falmouth 15.57

4 CAPRON, Desana (Daisy) SO Scarborough 15.61

5 FORTIER, Brynn SO Falmouth 16.44

6 LEE, Elliot SO Kimball Union Acade 17.61

7 WRISLEY, Ella SR Falmouth 18.02

8 CAMINITI, Emilia SO Falmouth 18.84

Section 6 of 7

1 DEYESSO, Olive SO Scarborough 14.58

2 MEEHAN, Aoife FR Scarborough 15.00

3 GRETA, Johnston FR Scarborough 15.21

4 PIJOURVC, Elana FR Scarborough 15.48

5 CSUKA, Bella JR Scarborough 15.71

6 INGERSOLL, Avery SO Scarborough 16.59

7 JENSEN, Phoebe SO Scarborough 17.19

Section 7 of 7

1 MAIER, Eleanor FR Scarborough 14.84 14.836

2 GAZAILLE, Mia SO Proctor Academy 16.31

#8 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 LEE, Fiona SR Bedford 2:16.91 1(1) 10

1:08.29 1:08.63 (2:16.91)
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#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
2 RECORD, Kyleigh SR Scarborough 2:25.55 1(2) 8

1:09.86 1:15.69 (2:25.55)

3 GINEVAN, Maeve JR Falmouth 2:25.99 1(3) 6
1:12.07 1:13.93 (2:25.99)

4 MOON, Georgia FR Falmouth 2:26.47 1(4) 5
1:12.42 1:14.06 (2:26.47)

5 TENNENT, Sara SO Falmouth 2:27.19 1(5) 4
1:11.82 1:15.37 (2:27.19)

6 RAY, Anna SO Bedford 2:28.99 2(1) 3

7 MOONEY, Sophie SR Bedford 2:31.46 2(2) 2

8 RAFUSE, Camryn JR Pingree School 2:32.77 2(3) 1

9 DENON, Lydia SO Bedford 2:34.79 2(4)

10 BEKKERING, Joy FR Bedford 2:36.01 2(5)

11 MORANTI, Mia SO Bedford 2:39.94 2(6)

12 O'NEIL, Kloeigh SO Bedford 2:40.28 2(7)

13 BUTLER, Sophia FR Phillips Exeter 2:47.62 3(1)

14 CONNORS, Eliza SR Kimball Union Acade 2:49.74 3(2)

15 XU, Meg SO Phillips Exeter 2:58.20 3(3)

16 O'CONNOR, Carys SR Kimball Union Acade 2:58.21 3(4)

17 DUEST, Emma FR Scarborough 2:58.49 3(5)

18 CHEONG, Ella SO Kimball Union Acade 3:02.89 3(6)

19 TORRES, Abigail SR Pingree School 3:03.20 3(7)

20 LUKASIEWICZ, Ani SR Pingree School 3:07.35 3(8)

21 GLEASON, Penelope FR Scarborough 3:31.86 3(9)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 LEE, Fiona SR Bedford 2:16.91
1:08.29 1:08.63 (2:16.91)

2 RECORD, Kyleigh SR Scarborough 2:25.55
1:09.86 1:15.69 (2:25.55)

3 GINEVAN, Maeve JR Falmouth 2:25.99
1:12.07 1:13.93 (2:25.99)

4 MOON, Georgia FR Falmouth 2:26.47
1:12.42 1:14.06 (2:26.47)

5 TENNENT, Sara SO Falmouth 2:27.19
1:11.82 1:15.37 (2:27.19)

Section 2 of 3

1 RAY, Anna SO Bedford 2:28.99

2 MOONEY, Sophie SR Bedford 2:31.46

3 RAFUSE, Camryn JR Pingree School 2:32.77

4 DENON, Lydia SO Bedford 2:34.79

5 BEKKERING, Joy FR Bedford 2:36.01

6 MORANTI, Mia SO Bedford 2:39.94

7 O'NEIL, Kloeigh SO Bedford 2:40.28

PEA MULTI-TEAM
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#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 3 of 3

1 BUTLER, Sophia FR Phillips Exeter 2:47.62

2 CONNORS, Eliza SR Kimball Union Acade 2:49.74

3 XU, Meg SO Phillips Exeter 2:58.20

4 O'CONNOR, Carys SR Kimball Union Acade 2:58.21

5 DUEST, Emma FR Scarborough 2:58.49

6 CHEONG, Ella SO Kimball Union Acade 3:02.89

7 TORRES, Abigail SR Pingree School 3:03.20

8 LUKASIEWICZ, Ani SR Pingree School 3:07.35

9 GLEASON, Penelope FR Scarborough 3:31.86

#16 Women's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 MAGUIRE, Jannah JR Phillips Exeter 46.07 1(1) 10

2 PERRY, Hadley FR Falmouth 51.91 1(2) 8

3 BOBAR, Alexandra FR Bedford 54.60 1(3) 6

4 HERSZKOPF, Gabriela FR Falmouth 55.24 2(1) 5

5 DENBOW, Abigail SO Scarborough 55.36 2(2) 4

6 DIXON, Chloe SO Kimball Union Acade 55.70 3(1) 3

7 YODER, Ada JR Kimball Union Acade 55.73 3(2) 2

8 RENO, Sidney SO Pingree School 56.63 1(4) 1

9 MORSE, Ella SO Falmouth 56.82 1(5)

10 OLSEN, Elyse FR Bedford 57.27 2(3)

11 BURKE, Leah SO Bedford 57.97 2(4)

12 HAZARD, Lauren JR Falmouth 1:06.53 3(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 MAGUIRE, Jannah JR Phillips Exeter 46.07

2 PERRY, Hadley FR Falmouth 51.91

3 BOBAR, Alexandra FR Bedford 54.60

4 RENO, Sidney SO Pingree School 56.63

5 MORSE, Ella SO Falmouth 56.82

Section 2 of 3

1 HERSZKOPF, Gabriela FR Falmouth 55.24

2 DENBOW, Abigail SO Scarborough 55.36

3 OLSEN, Elyse FR Bedford 57.27

4 BURKE, Leah SO Bedford 57.97

Section 3 of 3

1 DIXON, Chloe SO Kimball Union Acade 55.70

2 YODER, Ada JR Kimball Union Acade 55.73

3 HAZARD, Lauren JR Falmouth 1:06.53

#4 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 FLAKER, Emerson JR Scarborough 25.75 1(1) 10

2 PHIPPS, Gianna JR Phillips Exeter 26.09 1(2) 8
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
3 WARNER, Lillian SO Proctor Academy 26.88 1(3) 6

4 KIM, Anna SR Phillips Exeter 27.05 1(4) 5

5 O'KEEFE, Ella SO Bedford 27.33 1(5) 4

6 KELLY, Tate JR Phillips Exeter 27.36 1(6) 3

7 BENOCHI, Sam JR Phillips Exeter 27.56 1(7) 2

8 FOXX, Libby FR Bedford 27.61 1(8) 1

9 OKUNYE, Ayana SO Phillips Exeter 28.43 2(1)

10 BOOTH, Margaret FR Scarborough 28.51 3(1)

11 HARDER, Reese SO Falmouth 28.83 3(2)

12 REICH, Meredith SO Bedford 28.99 2(2)

13 FRASER, Estella SR Gould Academy 29.07 2(3)

14 KELLY, Keira SO Falmouth 29.08 2(4)

15 KOEPSELL, Bella SR Falmouth 29.10 2(5)

16 LEBRETON, Isabelle FR Kimball Union Acade 29.40 3(3)

17 THOMAS, Sadie FR Bedford 29.44 3(4)

18 VERLEE, Mackenzie JR Falmouth 29.61 2(6)

19 VELOZ, Nieveliz SO Pingree School 29.68 3(5)

20 SCHULZ, Ella JR Scarborough 29.99 4(1)

21 REIMERT, Camryn SO Phillips Exeter 30.09 4(2)

22 DAVIS, Caroline JR Falmouth 30.11 3(6)

23 SWALLOW, Regan SO Falmouth 30.15 3(7)

24 ODIASE, Ashra SO Pingree School 30.18 4(3)

25 KATANE, Mia SO Bedford 30.25 4(4)

26 KEEGAN, Edythe JR Bedford 30.32 4(5)

27 KIDRIC, Isabela SO Falmouth 30.40 4(6)

28 DAVIS, Carmen JR Scarborough 30.43 7(1)

29 DOWLING, Sophia JR Falmouth 30.54 5(1)

30 DEYESSO, Matilda SO Scarborough 30.60 7(2)

31 VAUGHAN, Thea FR Phillips Exeter 30.80 5(2)

32 GOODWIN, Kate SO Scarborough 30.87 4(7)

33 WESTBURG, Violet SO Falmouth 31.01 31.004 5(3)

34 MAIER, Eleanor FR Scarborough 31.01 31.009 7(3)

35 MA, Mingwei(Melody) FR Phillips Exeter 31.03 5(4)

36 GRETA, Johnston FR Scarborough 31.10 7(4)

37 DEYESSO, Olive SO Scarborough 31.22 8(1)

38 YATTASSAYE, Nafi SR Kimball Union Acade 31.23 3(8)

39 PARKS-STAMM, Pauline FR Falmouth 31.49 5(5)

40 PIJOURVC, Elana FR Scarborough 31.53 7(5)

41 CONNORS, Helena FR Kimball Union Acade 31.80 6(1)

42 MEEHAN, Aoife FR Scarborough 32.47 8(2)

43 STELLA, Allie SO Pingree School 32.52 4(8)

44 CSUKA, Bella JR Scarborough 32.63 6(2)

45 SMALL, Maddy SO Falmouth 32.67 5(6)

46 ANGLIN, Madelyn FR Phillips Exeter 32.83 6(3)

47 ROGOW, Adriana JR Falmouth 32.94 5(7)

48 LOSACCO, Isabel FR Scarborough 34.56 7(6)
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
49 GAZAILLE, Mia SO Proctor Academy 34.72 8(3)

50 PATEL, Ruhee JR Scarborough 35.19 6(4)

51 GLEASON, Penelope FR Scarborough 38.54 6(5)

52 WRISLEY, Ella SR Falmouth 39.34 6(6)

53 CAMINITI, Emilia SO Falmouth 41.08 6(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 8

1 FLAKER, Emerson JR Scarborough 25.75

2 PHIPPS, Gianna JR Phillips Exeter 26.09

3 WARNER, Lillian SO Proctor Academy 26.88

4 KIM, Anna SR Phillips Exeter 27.05

5 O'KEEFE, Ella SO Bedford 27.33

6 KELLY, Tate JR Phillips Exeter 27.36

7 BENOCHI, Sam JR Phillips Exeter 27.56

8 FOXX, Libby FR Bedford 27.61

Section 2 of 8

1 OKUNYE, Ayana SO Phillips Exeter 28.43

2 REICH, Meredith SO Bedford 28.99

3 FRASER, Estella SR Gould Academy 29.07

4 KELLY, Keira SO Falmouth 29.08

5 KOEPSELL, Bella SR Falmouth 29.10

6 VERLEE, Mackenzie JR Falmouth 29.61

Section 3 of 8

1 BOOTH, Margaret FR Scarborough 28.51

2 HARDER, Reese SO Falmouth 28.83

3 LEBRETON, Isabelle FR Kimball Union Acade 29.40

4 THOMAS, Sadie FR Bedford 29.44

5 VELOZ, Nieveliz SO Pingree School 29.68

6 DAVIS, Caroline JR Falmouth 30.11

7 SWALLOW, Regan SO Falmouth 30.15

8 YATTASSAYE, Nafi SR Kimball Union Acade 31.23

Section 4 of 8

1 SCHULZ, Ella JR Scarborough 29.99

2 REIMERT, Camryn SO Phillips Exeter 30.09

3 ODIASE, Ashra SO Pingree School 30.18

4 KATANE, Mia SO Bedford 30.25

5 KEEGAN, Edythe JR Bedford 30.32

6 KIDRIC, Isabela SO Falmouth 30.40

7 GOODWIN, Kate SO Scarborough 30.87

8 STELLA, Allie SO Pingree School 32.52

Section 5 of 8

1 DOWLING, Sophia JR Falmouth 30.54

2 VAUGHAN, Thea FR Phillips Exeter 30.80

3 WESTBURG, Violet SO Falmouth 31.01 31.004
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Host: Phillips Exeter Academy
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Hillary Hall
Timing:
Speed Sport Timing
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
4 MA, Mingwei(Melody) FR Phillips Exeter 31.03

5 PARKS-STAMM, Pauline FR Falmouth 31.49

6 SMALL, Maddy SO Falmouth 32.67

7 ROGOW, Adriana JR Falmouth 32.94

Section 6 of 8

1 CONNORS, Helena FR Kimball Union Acade 31.80

2 CSUKA, Bella JR Scarborough 32.63

3 ANGLIN, Madelyn FR Phillips Exeter 32.83

4 PATEL, Ruhee JR Scarborough 35.19

5 GLEASON, Penelope FR Scarborough 38.54

6 WRISLEY, Ella SR Falmouth 39.34

7 CAMINITI, Emilia SO Falmouth 41.08

Section 7 of 8

1 DAVIS, Carmen JR Scarborough 30.43

2 DEYESSO, Matilda SO Scarborough 30.60

3 MAIER, Eleanor FR Scarborough 31.01 31.009

4 GRETA, Johnston FR Scarborough 31.10

5 PIJOURVC, Elana FR Scarborough 31.53

6 LOSACCO, Isabel FR Scarborough 34.56

Section 8 of 8

1 DEYESSO, Olive SO Scarborough 31.22

2 MEEHAN, Aoife FR Scarborough 32.47

3 GAZAILLE, Mia SO Proctor Academy 34.72

#12 Women's 3000 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 O'NEIL, Kelseigh SR Bedford 10:25.47 10

41.38 1:25.34 (2:06.72) 1:25.92 (3:32.63) 1:24.25 (4:56.88) 1:24.73 (6:21.60) 1:23.66 (7:45.25)

1:22.52 (9:07.76) 1:17.71 (10:25.47)

2 MALNAR, Julia FR Bedford 11:49.50 8
45.18 1:33.16 (2:18.34) 1:35.60 (3:53.93) 1:36.81 (5:30.74) 1:33.85 (7:04.58) 1:36.06 (8:40.64)

1:38.52 (10:19.15) 1:30.36 (11:49.50)

3 MAHONEY, Rachel SR Bedford 12:06.12 6
44.91 1:33.12 (2:18.02) 1:35.61 (3:53.63) 1:37.40 (5:31.03) 1:36.12 (7:07.14) 1:42.35 (8:49.48)

1:39.93 (10:29.41) 1:36.71 (12:06.12)

4 BROOKS, Simone JR Pingree School 12:39.13 5
45.16 1:39.56 (2:24.72) 1:41.18 (4:05.90) 1:46.25 (5:52.15) 1:46.66 (7:38.80) 1:43.54 (9:22.34)

1:43.06 (11:05.40) 1:33.74 (12:39.13)

5 HASS, Emily JR Pingree School 12:50.23 4
45.58 1:38.84 (2:24.42) 3:27.21 (5:51.62) 1:47.97 (7:39.59) 1:48.91 (9:28.49) 1:50.23 (11:18.72)

1:31.52 (12:50.23)

6 ALEXANDER, Emily FR Proctor Academy 13:09.30 3
45.92 1:39.48 (2:25.39) 1:43.32 (4:08.71) 1:46.26 (5:54.96) 1:50.39 (7:45.35) 1:51.27 (9:36.61)

1:50.72 (11:27.33) 1:41.97 (13:09.30)

7 FLANNERY, Bridget JR Scarborough 14:10.99 2
50.13 1:50.48 (2:40.60) 1:24.95 (4:05.54) 28.31 (4:33.85) 1:58.13 (6:31.98) 2:01.59 (8:33.57)

1:59.64 (10:33.20) 3:37.79 (14:10.99)
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#12 Women's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
8 TORRES, Abigail SR Pingree School 14:11.31 1

50.70 1:50.56 (2:41.26) 1:54.32 (4:35.57) 1:57.06 (6:32.63) 1:59.72 (8:32.35) 2:01.33 (10:33.67)

1:57.75 (12:31.42) 1:39.89 (14:11.31)

#20 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Phillips Exeter (A) 4:00.03 10

2 Bedford (A) 4:10.70 8

3 Falmouth (A) 4:20.19 6

4 Falmouth (B) 4:24.54 5

5 Scarborough (A) 4:35.27 4

6 Falmouth (C) 4:51.34 3

#22 Women's High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4' 0" 4' 2" 4' 4" 4' 6" 4' 8" 4' 10" 5' 3" 5' 6" Pts
1 HARMON, Isabella SO Scarborough 5' 3" P P P P P O O XXX 10

2 MIJAL, Mya SO Bedford 4' 8" P P O O O XXX 8

3 FORTIER, Brynn SO Falmouth 4' 6" P XO O O XXX 6

4 MURIITHI, Cynthia JR Pingree Scho 4' 4" XO XXO XXO XXX 5

5 CONWAY, Emma FR Bedford 4' 2" P O XXX 4

TATE, Holland SO Scarborough NH

SAWYER, Emma SO Scarborough NH

CARTER, Caroline JR Pingree Scho NH XXX

HANDTE, Steph JR Phillips Exete NH

#24 Women's Pole Vault

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 6' 6" 7' 0" 7' 6" 8' 0" 8' 6" 9' 0" 9' 6" 10' 0" Pts
1 HARMON, Isabella SO Scarborough 9' 6" P P O XO O XO O XXP 10

2 BENSON, Caroline JR Scarborough 8' 6" P O O O O XXX 7

2 KAUPP, Ruby JR Bedford 8' 6" P P P O O XXX 7

4 FORRESTER, Mackenzie JR Bedford 8' 0" P O O O XXX 5

5 DINNDORF, Jenna JR Bedford 7' 0" O O XXX 3.5

5 VAUGHAN, Thea FR Phillips Exete 7' 0" O O XXX 3.5

7 PARKS-STAMM, Pauline FR Falmouth 6' 6" O XXX 1

7 CONWAY, Emma FR Bedford 6' 6" O XXX 1

7 SLOZAK, Elizabeth JR Bedford 6' 6" O XXX 1

DEYESSO, Matilda SO Scarborough NH XXX

JENSEN, Phoebe SO Scarborough NH XXX

REIMERT, Camryn SO Phillips Exete NH

#26 Women's Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 VELOZ, Nieveliz SO Pingree Scho 14' 10" 13' 41 /4 13' 63 /4 14' 10" 13' 31 /2 12' 81 /4 14' 81 /4 2(1) 10

2 BUSH, Skylar JR Falmouth 14' 8" FOUL 13' 71 /2 14' 01 /4 12' 111 /2 14' 8" 14' 71 /4 2(2) 8
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#26 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
3 AHDI, Aaria FR Bedford 14' 53 /4 14' 53 /4 12' 31 /2 12' 23 /4 14' 51 /4 14' 41 /2 12' 10" 1(1) 6

4 ROSSI, Amelia FR Scarborough 14' 41 /4 14' 0" 14' 11 /4 14' 11 /2 11' 61 /2 14' 41 /4 13' 51 /4 1(2) 5

5 PERRY, Hadley FR Falmouth 14' 0" 13' 8" 14' 0" 13' 73 /4 FOUL 12' 7" 12' 2" 2(3) 4

6 MURIITHI, Cynthia JR Pingree Scho 13' 83 /4 FOUL 13' 83 /4 FOUL FOUL FOUL 12' 63 /4 2(4) 3

7 BOLL, Grace FR Bedford 13' 71 /2 12' 5" 13' 2" 13' 71 /2 12' 81 /4 12' 81 /4 12' 11" 2(5) 2

8 LEWIS, Bella SO Scarborough 13' 33 /4 13' 33 /4 13' 33 /4 12' 51 /2 2(6) 1

9 BENSON, Caroline JR Scarborough 13' 3" 12' 23 /4 13' 03 /4 13' 3" 12' 01 /2 12' 1" 12' 11" 1(3)

10 DEYESSO, Olive SO Scarborough 12' 101 /4 12' 63 /4 12' 91 /2 12' 101 /4 1(4)

11 DUHAIME, Julia FR Bedford 11' 10" 11' 10" 11' 51 /4 10' 71 /4 1(5)

12 SANDS, Ella FR Bedford 11' 81 /4 11' 81 /4 FOUL 11' 63 /4 2(7)

13 FORTIER, Brynn SO Falmouth 11' 11 /2 11' 11 /2 10' 101 /4 10' 101 /4 1(6)

14 LOEF, Gabrielle SR Falmouth 10' 21 /2 10' 21 /2 FOUL FOUL 1(7)

15 RICHARD-COTE, Sarah SR Falmouth 9' 21 /4 9' 21 /4 8' 41 /4 8' 01 /2 1(8)

SMETANA, Gabrielle FR Scarborough NM 1

NDIAYE, Khadija JR Proctor Acad NM 1

SWALLOW, Regan SO Falmouth NM 2

GILCHRIST, Kate FR Phillips Exete NM 2

HANDTE, Steph JR Phillips Exete NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 AHDI, Aaria FR Bedford 14' 53 /4 14' 53 /4 12' 31 /2 12' 23 /4 14' 51 /4 14' 41 /2 12' 10"

2 ROSSI, Amelia FR Scarborough 14' 41 /4 14' 0" 14' 11 /4 14' 11 /2 11' 61 /2 14' 41 /4 13' 51 /4

3 BENSON, Caroline JR Scarborough 13' 3" 12' 23 /4 13' 03 /4 13' 3" 12' 01 /2 12' 1" 12' 11"

4 DEYESSO, Olive SO Scarborough 12' 101 /4 12' 63 /4 12' 91 /2 12' 101 /4

5 DUHAIME, Julia FR Bedford 11' 10" 11' 10" 11' 51 /4 10' 71 /4

6 FORTIER, Brynn SO Falmouth 11' 11 /2 11' 11 /2 10' 101 /4 10' 101 /4

7 LOEF, Gabrielle SR Falmouth 10' 21 /2 10' 21 /2 FOUL FOUL

8 RICHARD-COTE, Sarah SR Falmouth 9' 21 /4 9' 21 /4 8' 41 /4 8' 01 /2

SMETANA, Gabrielle FR Scarborough NM

NDIAYE, Khadija JR Proctor Acad NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 VELOZ, Nieveliz SO Pingree Scho 14' 10" 13' 41 /4 13' 63 /4 14' 10" 13' 31 /2 12' 81 /4 14' 81 /4

2 BUSH, Skylar JR Falmouth 14' 8" FOUL 13' 71 /2 14' 01 /4 12' 111 /2 14' 8" 14' 71 /4

3 PERRY, Hadley FR Falmouth 14' 0" 13' 8" 14' 0" 13' 73 /4 FOUL 12' 7" 12' 2"

4 MURIITHI, Cynthia JR Pingree Scho 13' 83 /4 FOUL 13' 83 /4 FOUL FOUL FOUL 12' 63 /4

5 BOLL, Grace FR Bedford 13' 71 /2 12' 5" 13' 2" 13' 71 /2 12' 81 /4 12' 81 /4 12' 11"

6 LEWIS, Bella SO Scarborough 13' 33 /4 13' 33 /4 13' 33 /4 12' 51 /2

7 SANDS, Ella FR Bedford 11' 81 /4 11' 81 /4 FOUL 11' 63 /4

SWALLOW, Regan SO Falmouth NM

GILCHRIST, Kate FR Phillips Exete NM

HANDTE, Steph JR Phillips Exete NM
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#28 Women's Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 STODDARD-BAUGHMAN, Bail SR Scarborough 33' 91 /2 33' 01 /4 33' 31 /4 33' 83 /4 33' 61 /2 33' 91 /2 33' 91 /2 10

2 ROSE, Kate SR Phillips Exete 31' 31 /4 31' 31 /4 29' 101 /4 PASS 30' 91 /2 30' 31 /4 PASS 8

3 AHDI, Aaria FR Bedford 29' 91 /2 25' 73 /4 27' 11" 29' 9" 28' 01 /2 28' 71 /2 29' 91 /2 6

4 BOTTA, Olivia SO Pingree Scho 29' 81 /2 27' 111 /2 29' 81 /2 28' 31 /4 27' 4" FOUL 29' 13 /4 5

5 BENOCHI, Sam JR Phillips Exete 29' 03 /4 FOUL FOUL 29' 03 /4 4

6 RENO, Sidney SO Pingree Scho 28' 101 /4 28' 93 /4 28' 61 /4 27' 3" 25' 8" 26' 91 /4 28' 101 /4 3

7 ROGOW, Adriana JR Falmouth 28' 61 /2 26' 91 /4 26' 53 /4 27' 11" 27' 41 /2 28' 61 /2 26' 1" 2

8 MURIITHI, Cynthia JR Pingree Scho 28' 5" 28' 5" 27' 101 /2 27' 91 /4 FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

9 SANDS, Ella FR Bedford 27' 1" FOUL 27' 1" FOUL FOUL FOUL 25' 10"

10 CARTER, Caroline JR Pingree Scho 26' 63 /4 FOUL 25' 71 /2 26' 63 /4

WEISMAN, Samantha SO Pingree Scho NM

#30 Women's Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 ANDERSON, Sydney SR Phillips Exete 33' 81 /2 33' 81 /2 28' 91 /4 31' 71 /4 30' 9" 33' 5" 29' 0" 2(1) 10

2 ODIASE, Ashra SO Pingree Scho 33' 6" 28' 10" 31' 11" 32' 9" 32' 51 /4 29' 0" 33' 6" 2(2) 8

3 KEMP, Carolyn SO Bedford 31' 3" 31' 3" 27' 81 /2 29' 11" 29' 81 /2 30' 51 /2 27' 11" 2(3) 6

4 AVALO, Aaliyah SR Bedford 28' 10" 28' 71 /2 26' 5" 26' 111 /2 27' 61 /2 28' 10" 28' 81 /2 2(4) 5

5 MARQUIS, Maiya JR Scarborough 28' 2" 26' 10" 26' 91 /2 27' 41 /2 25' 91 /2 27' 3" 28' 2" 1(1) 4

6 GRIFFITH, Mia SO Phillips Exete 27' 01 /2 26' 31 /4 25' 0" 26' 6" 25' 41 /2 27' 01 /2 26' 6" 2(5) 3

7 GRAY, Maria SO Phillips Exete 26' 71 /2 26' 71 /2 25' 21 /2 FOUL 25' 11 /2 26' 71 /2 25' 81 /2 2(6) 2

8 CREIGH, Athena SO Phillips Exete 26' 41 /2 25' 21 /4 26' 41 /2 25' 111 /2 23' 91 /4 22' 101 /4 24' 11" 2(7) 1

9 SAGNA, Abibatou(Abi) SO Phillips Exete 25' 71 /4 24' 111 /2 24' 51 /2 24' 31 /2 25' 31 /2 25' 71 /4 22' 101 /2 1(2)

10 BRANNON, Addison SR Phillips Exete 24' 01 /2 22' 31 /2 23' 0" 24' 01 /2 2(8)

11 FULTON, Lila SR Bedford 23' 91 /4 23' 91 /4 19' 101 /4 22' 51 /4 2(9)

12 OLIVA, Sydnie SR Kimball Union22' 8" 21' 2" 20' 11" 22' 8" 2(10)

13 JOHNSON, Lucy FR Scarborough 22' 1" 22' 01 /2 22' 1" 20' 4" 1(3)

14 O'CONNOR, Carys SR Kimball Union21' 11" 21' 51 /2 21' 11" 19' 7" 1(4)

15 DOWD, Kiera FR Phillips Exete 21' 10" 20' 101 /2 20' 81 /2 21' 10" 1(5)

16 COOPER, Lauren SO Phillips Exete 21' 61 /4 21' 61 /4 19' 5" 20' 2" 2(11)

17 VAN VALKENBURG, Ashley JR Bedford 21' 51 /2 20' 41 /2 20' 0" 21' 51 /2 2(12)

18 OUSBACK, Katarina SO Scarborough 21' 31 /2 21' 3" 21' 31 /2 18' 81 /2 1(6)

19 KIIZA, Destiny JR Gould Acade 21' 2" 21' 2" 20' 1" 20' 8" 1(7)

20 WALL, Alexis FR Scarborough 20' 2" 20' 2" 18' 6" 19' 81 /2 1(8)

21 GREER, Alex SO Scarborough 19' 3" 18' 71 /2 17' 1" 19' 3" 1(9)

22 MALYANGO, Given SR Gould Acade 16' 11" 16' 11" 16' 81 /2 16' 5" 1(10)

23 SIMPSON, Luisa FR Falmouth 16' 81 /2 16' 31 /2 14' 61 /2 16' 81 /2 1(11)

24 JACKSON, Sara SO Scarborough 16' 21 /2 16' 21 /2 15' 31 /2 14' 01 /2 1(12)

25 DE VRIES, Eleanora FR Scarborough 15' 8" 12' 10" 15' 01 /2 15' 8" 1(13)

WARDROP, Julia SO Scarborough NM 1

RASQUINHA, Abigail SO Scarborough NM 1

SHARAR, Maya SR Phillips Exete NM 2

PRENTISS, Ruby SR Falmouth NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
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#30 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 MARQUIS, Maiya JR Scarborough 28' 2" 26' 10" 26' 91 /2 27' 41 /2 25' 91 /2 27' 3" 28' 2"

2 SAGNA, Abibatou(Abi) SO Phillips Exete 25' 71 /4 24' 111 /2 24' 51 /2 24' 31 /2 25' 31 /2 25' 71 /4 22' 101 /2

3 JOHNSON, Lucy FR Scarborough 22' 1" 22' 01 /2 22' 1" 20' 4"

4 O'CONNOR, Carys SR Kimball Union21' 11" 21' 51 /2 21' 11" 19' 7"

5 DOWD, Kiera FR Phillips Exete 21' 10" 20' 101 /2 20' 81 /2 21' 10"

6 OUSBACK, Katarina SO Scarborough 21' 31 /2 21' 3" 21' 31 /2 18' 81 /2

7 KIIZA, Destiny JR Gould Acade 21' 2" 21' 2" 20' 1" 20' 8"

8 WALL, Alexis FR Scarborough 20' 2" 20' 2" 18' 6" 19' 81 /2

9 GREER, Alex SO Scarborough 19' 3" 18' 71 /2 17' 1" 19' 3"

10 MALYANGO, Given SR Gould Acade 16' 11" 16' 11" 16' 81 /2 16' 5"

11 SIMPSON, Luisa FR Falmouth 16' 81 /2 16' 31 /2 14' 61 /2 16' 81 /2

12 JACKSON, Sara SO Scarborough 16' 21 /2 16' 21 /2 15' 31 /2 14' 01 /2

13 DE VRIES, Eleanora FR Scarborough 15' 8" 12' 10" 15' 01 /2 15' 8"

WARDROP, Julia SO Scarborough NM

RASQUINHA, Abigail SO Scarborough NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 ANDERSON, Sydney SR Phillips Exete 33' 81 /2 33' 81 /2 28' 91 /4 31' 71 /4 30' 9" 33' 5" 29' 0"

2 ODIASE, Ashra SO Pingree Scho 33' 6" 28' 10" 31' 11" 32' 9" 32' 51 /4 29' 0" 33' 6"

3 KEMP, Carolyn SO Bedford 31' 3" 31' 3" 27' 81 /2 29' 11" 29' 81 /2 30' 51 /2 27' 11"

4 AVALO, Aaliyah SR Bedford 28' 10" 28' 71 /2 26' 5" 26' 111 /2 27' 61 /2 28' 10" 28' 81 /2

5 GRIFFITH, Mia SO Phillips Exete 27' 01 /2 26' 31 /4 25' 0" 26' 6" 25' 41 /2 27' 01 /2 26' 6"

6 GRAY, Maria SO Phillips Exete 26' 71 /2 26' 71 /2 25' 21 /2 FOUL 25' 11 /2 26' 71 /2 25' 81 /2

7 CREIGH, Athena SO Phillips Exete 26' 41 /2 25' 21 /4 26' 41 /2 25' 111 /2 23' 91 /4 22' 101 /4 24' 11"

8 BRANNON, Addison SR Phillips Exete 24' 01 /2 22' 31 /2 23' 0" 24' 01 /2

9 FULTON, Lila SR Bedford 23' 91 /4 23' 91 /4 19' 101 /4 22' 51 /4

10 OLIVA, Sydnie SR Kimball Union22' 8" 21' 2" 20' 11" 22' 8"

11 COOPER, Lauren SO Phillips Exete 21' 61 /4 21' 61 /4 19' 5" 20' 2"

12 VAN VALKENBURG, Ashley JR Bedford 21' 51 /2 20' 41 /2 20' 0" 21' 51 /2

SHARAR, Maya SR Phillips Exete NM

PRENTISS, Ruby SR Falmouth NM

#32 Women's Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 GAUDET, Samantha SR Falmouth 124' 10" 115' 5" FOUL 124' 10" 112' 11" 122' 8" FOUL 2(1) 10

2 PRENTISS, Ruby SR Falmouth 118' 8" FOUL 112' 11" 118' 5" 118' 8" FOUL FOUL 2(2) 8

3 ANDERSON, Sydney SR Phillips Exete 98' 10" 87' 4" 89' 10" 87' 1" 89' 8" 98' 10" 89' 0" 2(3) 6

4 KEMP, Carolyn SO Bedford 90' 10" 86' 5" 86' 8" 88' 9" 90' 10" FOUL 88' 2" 2(4) 5

5 AVALO, Aaliyah SR Bedford 85' 1" 79' 4" 76' 5" 80' 6" 85' 1" 71' 2" 80' 3" 2(5) 4

6 WARDROP, Julia SO Scarborough 84' 6" 84' 6" FOUL PASS 77' 10" 78' 8" 76' 11" 2(6) 3

7 GRAY, Maria SO Phillips Exete 82' 8" 82' 8" 69' 10" 79' 6" 69' 7" FOUL 79' 2" 2(7) 2

8 MARQUIS, Maiya JR Scarborough 78' 6" 76' 3" 78' 6" 77' 11" FOUL 74' 8" FOUL 2(8) 1

9 GRIFFITH, Mia SO Phillips Exete 71' 5" FOUL 71' 5" 63' 6" FOUL 66' 4" 70' 4" 1(1)

10 CREIGH, Athena SO Phillips Exete 69' 3" 65' 7" 69' 3" 62' 10" 2(9)

11 VAN VALKENBURG, Ashley JR Bedford 66' 10" 61' 5" 66' 10" FOUL 2(10)

12 TORRES, Abigail SR Pingree Scho 66' 0" 66' 0" 64' 6" 1(2)

13 FULTON, Lila SR Bedford 63' 4" 50' 11" 63' 4" 1(3)
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#32 Women's Discus (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
14 SAGNA, Abibatou(Abi) SO Phillips Exete 61' 1" 58' 9" FOUL 61' 1" 2(11)

15 WALL, Alexis FR Scarborough 60' 1" 57' 2" 60' 1" 1(4)

16 RASQUINHA, Abigail SO Scarborough 59' 8" 58' 9" 59' 8" 1(5)

17 GREER, Alex SO Scarborough 59' 8" 59' 8" 1(6)

18 JOHNSON, Lucy FR Scarborough 57' 11" 57' 11" 1(7)

19 KIIZA, Destiny JR Gould Acade 54' 7" 54' 7" 1(8)

20 BRANNON, Addison SR Phillips Exete 53' 5" 53' 5" 1(9)

21 JACKSON, Sara SO Scarborough 50' 11" 50' 11" 1(10)

22 DOWD, Kiera FR Phillips Exete 49' 9" 49' 9" FOUL 1(11)

23 COOPER, Lauren SO Phillips Exete 46' 7" FOUL 46' 7" 2(12)

24 MALYANGO, Given SR Gould Acade 42' 9" 42' 9" 1(12)

25 DE VRIES, Eleanora FR Scarborough 37' 4" 37' 4" 1(13)

MELLO, Rebecca SR Bedford NM 2

SHARAR, Maya SR Phillips Exete NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 GRIFFITH, Mia SO Phillips Exete 71' 5" FOUL 71' 5" 63' 6" FOUL 66' 4" 70' 4"

2 TORRES, Abigail SR Pingree Scho 66' 0" 66' 0" 64' 6"

3 FULTON, Lila SR Bedford 63' 4" 50' 11" 63' 4"

4 WALL, Alexis FR Scarborough 60' 1" 57' 2" 60' 1"

5 RASQUINHA, Abigail SO Scarborough 59' 8" 58' 9" 59' 8"

6 GREER, Alex SO Scarborough 59' 8" 59' 8"

7 JOHNSON, Lucy FR Scarborough 57' 11" 57' 11"

8 KIIZA, Destiny JR Gould Acade 54' 7" 54' 7"

9 BRANNON, Addison SR Phillips Exete 53' 5" 53' 5"

10 JACKSON, Sara SO Scarborough 50' 11" 50' 11"

11 DOWD, Kiera FR Phillips Exete 49' 9" 49' 9" FOUL

12 MALYANGO, Given SR Gould Acade 42' 9" 42' 9"

13 DE VRIES, Eleanora FR Scarborough 37' 4" 37' 4"

Flight 2 of 2

1 GAUDET, Samantha SR Falmouth 124' 10" 115' 5" FOUL 124' 10" 112' 11" 122' 8" FOUL

2 PRENTISS, Ruby SR Falmouth 118' 8" FOUL 112' 11" 118' 5" 118' 8" FOUL FOUL

3 ANDERSON, Sydney SR Phillips Exete 98' 10" 87' 4" 89' 10" 87' 1" 89' 8" 98' 10" 89' 0"

4 KEMP, Carolyn SO Bedford 90' 10" 86' 5" 86' 8" 88' 9" 90' 10" FOUL 88' 2"

5 AVALO, Aaliyah SR Bedford 85' 1" 79' 4" 76' 5" 80' 6" 85' 1" 71' 2" 80' 3"

6 WARDROP, Julia SO Scarborough 84' 6" 84' 6" FOUL PASS 77' 10" 78' 8" 76' 11"

7 GRAY, Maria SO Phillips Exete 82' 8" 82' 8" 69' 10" 79' 6" 69' 7" FOUL 79' 2"

8 MARQUIS, Maiya JR Scarborough 78' 6" 76' 3" 78' 6" 77' 11" FOUL 74' 8" FOUL

9 CREIGH, Athena SO Phillips Exete 69' 3" 65' 7" 69' 3" 62' 10"

10 VAN VALKENBURG, Ashley JR Bedford 66' 10" 61' 5" 66' 10" FOUL

11 SAGNA, Abibatou(Abi) SO Phillips Exete 61' 1" 58' 9" FOUL 61' 1"

12 COOPER, Lauren SO Phillips Exete 46' 7" FOUL 46' 7"

MELLO, Rebecca SR Bedford NM

SHARAR, Maya SR Phillips Exete NM
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#34 Women's Javelin

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 DOWLING, Melani JR Phillips Exete 112' 9" 95' 2" 102' 3" 95' 9" 112' 9" 102' 4" 102' 4" 2(1) 10

2 GAUDET, Samantha SR Falmouth 97' 3" 87' 9" 93' 11" 89' 0" 89' 0" 96' 10" 97' 3" 2(2) 8

3 KEMP, Carolyn SO Bedford 94' 2" 84' 11" 82' 11" 90' 2" 68' 4" 85' 1" 94' 2" 2(3) 6

4 ROSE, Kate SR Phillips Exete 91' 0" 88' 6" 89' 3" 86' 6" 91' 0" 72' 7" 2(4) 5

5 LAIRD, Hannah SO Bedford 88' 4" 88' 4" 67' 10" 65' 4" 59' 11" 74' 1" 78' 6" 2(5) 4

6 HARMON, Isabella SO Scarborough 85' 1" 78' 1" 80' 5" 78' 0" 80' 8" 85' 1" 81' 6" 2(6) 3

7 RASQUINHA, Abigail SO Scarborough 79' 1" 69' 4" 72' 0" 75' 5" 76' 3" 79' 1" 73' 7" 2(7) 2

8 VAN VALKENBURG, Ashley JR Bedford 78' 8" 69' 5" 65' 1" 78' 8" 71' 3" FOUL FOUL 2(8) 1

9 GABLE, Kiki SO Pingree Scho 77' 7" 77' 7" 71' 7" 65' 1" 2(9)

10 WARDROP, Julia SO Scarborough 73' 11" 73' 11" 73' 7" 72' 9" 2(10)

11 STELLA, Allie SO Pingree Scho 67' 1" 67' 1" 1(1)

12 RICHARD-COTE, Sarah SR Falmouth 64' 9" 64' 9" 1(2)

13 FULTON, Lila SR Bedford 54' 4" 54' 4" 1(3)

14 LOEF, Gabrielle SR Falmouth 45' 10" 45' 10" 1(4)

15 INGERSOLL, Avery SO Scarborough 45' 0" 45' 0" 1(5)

16 MALIPATAL, Manjari SO Scarborough 39' 10" 39' 10" 1(6)

GAZAILLE, Mia SO Proctor Acad NM 1

OUSBACK, Katarina SO Scarborough NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 STELLA, Allie SO Pingree Scho 67' 1" 67' 1"

2 RICHARD-COTE, Sarah SR Falmouth 64' 9" 64' 9"

3 FULTON, Lila SR Bedford 54' 4" 54' 4"

4 LOEF, Gabrielle SR Falmouth 45' 10" 45' 10"

5 INGERSOLL, Avery SO Scarborough 45' 0" 45' 0"

6 MALIPATAL, Manjari SO Scarborough 39' 10" 39' 10"

GAZAILLE, Mia SO Proctor Acad NM

OUSBACK, Katarina SO Scarborough NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 DOWLING, Melani JR Phillips Exete 112' 9" 95' 2" 102' 3" 95' 9" 112' 9" 102' 4" 102' 4"

2 GAUDET, Samantha SR Falmouth 97' 3" 87' 9" 93' 11" 89' 0" 89' 0" 96' 10" 97' 3"

3 KEMP, Carolyn SO Bedford 94' 2" 84' 11" 82' 11" 90' 2" 68' 4" 85' 1" 94' 2"

4 ROSE, Kate SR Phillips Exete 91' 0" 88' 6" 89' 3" 86' 6" 91' 0" 72' 7"

5 LAIRD, Hannah SO Bedford 88' 4" 88' 4" 67' 10" 65' 4" 59' 11" 74' 1" 78' 6"

6 HARMON, Isabella SO Scarborough 85' 1" 78' 1" 80' 5" 78' 0" 80' 8" 85' 1" 81' 6"

7 RASQUINHA, Abigail SO Scarborough 79' 1" 69' 4" 72' 0" 75' 5" 76' 3" 79' 1" 73' 7"

8 VAN VALKENBURG, Ashley JR Bedford 78' 8" 69' 5" 65' 1" 78' 8" 71' 3" FOUL FOUL

9 GABLE, Kiki SO Pingree Scho 77' 7" 77' 7" 71' 7" 65' 1"

10 WARDROP, Julia SO Scarborough 73' 11" 73' 11" 73' 7" 72' 9"

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Bedford BEDF 171.5

2 Phillips Exeter PHIL 153.5

3 Scarborough SCAR 131
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Women's Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

4 Falmouth FALM 108

5 Pingree School PING 64

6 Proctor Academy PROC 15

7 Kimball Union Academy KIMB 10
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